
 

Hillsboro High School Board Report 

March 2017 

Enrollment 

Enrollment: Total – 533 (9th – 137, 10th – 140, 11th – 127, and 12th – 129) 

 

Scholarship Winner 

Please congratulate Alexis Nanny for being awarded a $2,000 scholarship from the 

Fort Worth Stock Show and Rodeo Calf Scramble Program.  Alexis was awarded 

the scholarship for the conscientious manner in which she kept up with her sponsor 

as well as for completing her scramble obligations. 

 

One Act Play Achievements 

The Hillsboro Theatre Department and One Act Play members received an 

Alternate position at the District level.  HHS OAP Tech Crew received the coveted 

distinction of Outstanding Technical Crew Performance.  Those students include 

Brianna Cheek, Bhakti Patel, Alana Erwin, Alexis Arellano, and Philip Turull.   

Alana Erwin earned the distinction of being named to the elite group of 

Outstanding Individual Technical Performance students, which is comprised of 

only one tech crew member from each of the 7 schools.   



The following students were selected for acting awards amidst an incredibly strong 

field of 7 schools' actors and actresses: 

Julio Guzman- All-Star cast in the role of Jason 

Autumn Snider- Honorable Mention All-Star Cast in the role of Athena 

Luke Steele- Honorable Mention All-Star Cast in the dual role of Hercules and 

King Aeetes 

 

Student Trainer Awards 

Anna Barbee and Raven Heslip-Shelton were recently honored as Academic All-

State by the Texas State Athletic Trainers' Association.  To qualify, students must 

be a graduating senior, have an overall GPA of 92 (including grades 9-11 and the 

1st six weeks of grade 12), must be in good standing as an athletic trainer, and be 

of good moral character.  These young ladies are most-deserving of this honor. 

 



Collegiate Signings 

Tyrone Stewart will further his post-secondary academics while being a member of 

the Stephen F. Austin Track Team, Matthew Montgomery will further his post-

secondary academics while being a member of the University of Concordia 

Football Team (Mequan, Wisconsin), and Grayson Lee will further his post-

secondary academics while being a member of the Temple College Baseball Team. 

A brief signing ceremony took place for each student-athlete at Hillsboro High 

School where they were joined by family, friends, teammates, coaches, teachers, 

and administrators.  Congratulations to these student-athletes, their parents, and 

coaches. 

 

 

 



 

 

 



Schedule of Events 

Thursday 4-6-17 Skills USA - State   Corpus Christi 

Thursday, 4-6-17 State FCCLA   Dallas 

Friday, 4-7-17 Softball vs. Lorena   Lorena 

Friday, 4-7-17 Baseball vs. Lorena   Lorena 

Friday, 4-7-17 Skills USA - State   Corpus Christi 

Friday, 4-7-17 State FCCLA    Dallas 

Saturday 4-8-17 Skills USA – State   Corpus Christi 

Saturday, 4-8-17 Region UIL   Sam Houston Univ  

Sunday 4-9-17 Skills USA-State   Corpus Christi 

Sunday, 4-9-17 Stu Co Convention   Arlington 

Monday, 4-10-17 Stu Co Convention   Arlington 

Tuesday, 4-11-17 Baseball vs. Gatesville   Eagle Ballpark  

Tuesday, 4-11-17 Softball vs. Gatesville   Eagle Ballpark 

Thursday, 4-13-17 CTE Luncheon   11:00 - HHS Library 

Thursday, 4-13-17 Baseball vs. CS   China Spring 

Thursday, 4-13-17 Softball vs. CS   China Spring 

Tuesday, 4-18-17 Teen Forum   11:00 - Hill College 

Tuesday, 4-18-17 Baseball vs. Robinson   Eagle Ballpark 

Tuesday, 4-18-17 Softball vs. Robinson   Eagle Ballpark  

Wednesday, 4-19-17 Top 10% Meeting   5:30 - HHS Cafeteria 

Wednesday, 4-19-17 Track: Area   Lorena 

Friday, 4-21-17 State UIL   UT 



Friday, 4-21-17 Baseball vs. La Vega   Eagle Ballpark 

Saturday, 4-22-17 State UIL   UT 

Monday, 4-24-2017 Golf - Girls III4A    Huntsville 

Tuesday, 4-25-17 Baseball vs. Connally   Connally 

Tuesday, 4-25-2017 Golf - Girls III4A   Huntsville 

Wednesday, 4-26-17  Top 10% Reveal   9:00 - HHS Theatre 

Wednesday, 4-26-2017 Golf - Boys III4A    Huntsville 

Thursday, 4-27-2017 Golf - Boys III4A   Huntsville 

Friday, 4-28-17 Track: Regionals   Sam Houston 

Saturday, 4-29-17 Track: Regionals   Sam Houston 

Sunday, 4-30-17 Athletic Banquet   First Methodist 

Tuesday, 5-2-17 Algebra I EOC   HHS 

Wednesday, 5-3-17 Biology EOC   HHS 

Wednesday, 5-3-17 US History EOC    HHS 

Thursday, 5-4-17 All EOC Make-Ups   HHS 


